OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE -CUM- CHAIRMAN, DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY:

LAKHIMPUR: NORTH LAKHIMPUR:

NOTIFICATION

Dtd. N. Lakhimpur, the 27th September, 2024

This is for information to all concerned that a *Walk-in-Interview* for filling up 1(One) post of **Receptionist-cum-Data Entry Operator** on contractual basis for the office of the District Legal Aid Defense Counsel, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur will be held on **05/10/2024**, in the Conference Hall, District Judiciary, Lakhimpur.

Interested candidates having **minimum qualification of Graduate in any stream with good Computer knowledge** may enroll their name in the office of the District & Sessions Judge, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur, 2nd floor, Judicial Court Building, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur with their Bio data and all the original documents in support of their qualification alongwith two passpost size photographs and address proof etc. from **01:00 p.m. to 1.30 p.m.** on **05/10/2024 (Saturday).**

No candidature will be entertained after 01:30 p.m.

Sd/-

(Smti Sharmila Bhuyan)
District & Sessions Judge
-Cum- Chairman, District Legal Services Authority,
Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur

Memo No. DLSA 306-3/0 /2024, Dated N. Lakhimpur the 27-09-2024 Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :

- 1. The Secretary, District Legal Services Authority, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur for taking necessary steps for wide publication of the Notification.
- 2. The Chief Administrative Officer, o/o. the District & Sessions Judge, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur to hang the Notification in the official Notice Board.
- 3 The Systems Officer, District Judiciary, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur to upload the same in the official website of Lakhimpur District Judiciary.
- 4. Order File.
- 5. File copy.

127.9.24

District & Sessions Judge
-Cum- Chairman, District Legal Services Authority,
Lakhimbur, North Lakhimpur,
Lakhimbur, North Lakhimpur,
27.9.24